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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

OCTOBER 1, 1979 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
sive. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

here were 4,336,000 pounds of fruit in 
'('untaiflers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
6,479,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 3,475,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,563,000 pounds and last 
month to 4,701,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
64,290,000 pounds as compared with 
53,778,000 pounds last year and 66,201,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 178,661,000 pounds as compared 
with 152,144,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 34,130,000 pounds. 
There were 9,761,000 pounds of vegetables 
held in brine as against 16,114,000 pounds 
last year. 

Agriculture Division, 
Livestock and animal Products Section. 
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STOCKS DE FRUITS DE DE LGUMES 

ler OCTOBRE 1979 

Les stocks de pommes, de poires, de pommes de 
terre, d'oignons, de carottes et de choux me 
seront pas étudiés pour la période de juin a 
octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Ii y avait 4,336,000 livres en "Contenants de 
1 liv. et  moms", contre 56,479,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dams l'anhy-
dried sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient a 3,475,000 
livres, contre 3,563,000 livres il y a un an et 
4,701,000 livres le mois dernier. Les stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'éle-
vaient a 64,290,000 livres, contre 53,778,000 
l'année dernière et 66,201,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurés 

Les stocks de légunies congelés s'élevaient 1 
178,661,000 livres, contre 152,144,000 l'année 
dernilre. Lee stocks détenus de legumes congelés 
destinés I la retransformation s'établissaient I 
34,130,000 livres. 11 y avait 9,761,000 livres 
de legumes saumurés, contre 16,114,000 l'année 
dernilre. 

Division de l'agriculture, 
Section du bétail et des produits d'origine 

animale. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congel4s dans les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1979P 	 1979r 	 1978 

er 	 er 	 er 
1 octobre 	1 	septembre 	1 octobre 

1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. 	Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'à 30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

44 40 77 

(1) (1) (1) 

1,461 1,439 1 2 000 
2 2 795 3,009 2,075 

36 30 39 

4,336 4 2 518 3,191 

3,143 3,841 1,936 
11,159 10,216 9,237 
6,248 6,976 4,164 

32 24 32 
73 25 171 

5,177 5,277 2,032 
9,693 9,173 7,985 

940 1,102 624 

36,465 36,634 26,181 

I 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Ponunes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agruines 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Franiboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) a la page 5. 

406 351 267 
5,196 4,734 4,386 
2,960 3,155 2,343 

21 (1) (1) 
261 264 357 

3,235 3,322 5,238 
4,999 5,770 6,088 
2,936 2,752 2,164 

20,014 20,348 20,843 

I 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dana les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

1er octobre 	1er septembre 	1er octobre 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 3,549 4,192 2,203 
Blueberries - Bluets 16,399 14,990 13,700 
Cherries - Cerises 9,208 10,131 6,507 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 53 24 32 
Plums - Prunes 334 289 528 
Raspberries - Framboises 9,873 10,038 8,270 
Strawberries - Fraises 17,487 17,952 16,148 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 3,912 3,884 2,827 

Total 60,815 61,500 50,215 

Fruit in SO 2 , etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
SO2 , 	etc.: 

- Pommes 138 190 135 
Blueberries - Bluets - - - 

Cherries - Cerises 1,695 2,379 1,831 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 618 981 419 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) 94 
Raspberries - Framboises 203 250 166 
Strawberries - Fraises 695 765 637 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 126 136 281 

Total 3,475 4,701 3.563 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 4,336 4,518 3,191 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 56,479 56,982 47,024 

Total 60,815 61,500 50,215 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 3,475 4,701 3,563 

;RAND - TOTAL - GNRAL 64,290 66,201 53,778 

footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) a la page 5. 
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TABLE 6. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Cana 

TABLEAU 6. Legumes congelés dans lea entrepôts et las fabriqu' 

October 1, 	 'zuiu - r 	, 	 tIutu,&'r 1, 

1979r 	 1978 

1er octobre 	1er aeptembre 	ler octobre 
1979P 	 1979r 	 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 606 607 518 
Green - Verts 20,994 16,474 17,581 
Wax - Beurre 4,846 5,648 3,665 
Lima 2,897 1,271 2,765 

Broccoli - Brocoli 7,753 6,275 7,275 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 3,063 2,771 1,029 
Carrots - Carottes 8,706 8,024 4,836 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 3,558 2,530 1,616 
Corn - 	Iais 41,682 13,912 37,448 
Peas - Pois 74,180 77,850 67,494 
Spinach - 	 pinards 1,724 1,872 570 
Squash - Courges 402 467 701 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes 8,250 6,601 6,646 

Frozen - Total - Congelés 178,661 144,302 152,144 

In brine - En saumure 9,761 7,743 16,114 

GRAI4D - TOTAL - CNRAL 188,422 152,045 168,258 

IABLE 7. Frozen Vgetabies minded I ur ke-rnanufaturu Held Lu storages and Faories in Lanida 

TABLEAU 7. Legumes congelBs destinCs B Ia retransformation détenus dans les entrepts et fabriques au Canada 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1979P 	 1979 	 1978 

jer octobre 	ler septenibre 	1er octobre 
1979P 	 1979 	 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

I 

I 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 
Wax - Beurre 
L ima 

Broccoli - Brocoli 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 
Carrots - Carottes 
Corn - Mals 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 
Peas - Pois 
Spinach - pinards 
Squash - Courges 

REPORTED - TOTAL - DCLAR 

(3) - - 

1,729 1,225 1,974 
(3) (3) 1,104 
616 181 360 

(3) (3) (3) 
(3) (3) (3) 
986 632 236 

6,636 1,816 3,895 
(3) (3) (3) 

21,549 21,249 19,942 
(3) (3) (3) 
(3) (3) (3) 

34,130 27,149 27,979 

See foetnete(s) on page 5. 	- 	 -- 	- 	 -- 	I 
Vu I r nut (a) 5 ia page 5. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Stat at ca Canada pubi Ications 

• 	I I gura not ova i lob It. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

a confderirial to meet secrecy requirements 
a 	Ii 	Stat i St i c  

S IGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dams les publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- meant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

a confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de is 
Iii sir Ii stat ist quo rolat von In s&crot. 

NOT F S 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, us ne peuvent tre 
publlés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Maritlmes 
Stocks des producteurs commerciaux dans les 

regions reconnues de production consnerciale. 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Man Ito ba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Lutnsden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrep6cs de ferme des 

regions de production commerciale de Lethbrldge 
et de Brooks. 

Colombie-Britannique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrep6ts 

de ferme des regions de production commerciale 
de l'Ile Vancouver, les parties basses et les 
terres intérieures. 

(3) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des ren-
seignenents individuels; ces donnCes sont 
tuiit&Inis comprises dons Ins totaux. 

FOOTNOTE S 

(I) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

() Maritimes 
Includes holdings of commercial growers 

in recognized areas of commercial produc- 
oil. 

in he c 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ont arlo 
All major cities and producer stocks in 
as of commercial production. 

Nut it nba 
bionipeg stocks only. 

S k t c hewan 
Regina and Craven-Luinsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage In commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 

(3) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual 
nmpauv uprat ions, inc tided in totals. 
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